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DR - Junior | FEI European Championships
Le Mans | Du 31 juillet au 3 août 2025

Judge M : Knut DANZBERGJudge C : Alice SCHWAB
Judge E : Alban TISSOT

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Sven-Günter ROTHENBERGER

Judge B : Susanne BAARUP

72.35371.029 75.000
78.0(4) (3) (1)

ATTRACTIVE238 Julie Sofie SCHMITZ-HEINEN 1240.01
HANN / Other / 2017 / Gelding /  by AC-DC 4 and ERSTE KLASSE by EHRENTUSCH - Hof am Eifgen, Elke SCHMITZ-HEINEN

73.529
(2)

72.794
(2)

72.941
380 €

%% % % %* %

74.55971.765 72.941
76.0(3) (1) (3)

DIATON FRH237 Maria Teresa POHL 1234.02
HANN / Chestnut / 2016 / Stallion /  by DIMAGGIO and BLIND DATE BAILODA by BENETTON DREAM FRH 1301 - Maria Teresa PO
HL

73.382
(4)

70.294
(11)

72.588
280 €

%% % % %* %

73.97172.206 70.588
76.0(2) (2) (7)

JUST JOHNSON248 Dominique VAN DALSEN 1232.03
KWPN / Bay / 2014 / Gelding /  by JOHNSON TN and BALALEI KA by FLORENCIO 2 - Petra VAN DEN BERG

73.529
(2)

72.059
(3)

72.471
160 €

%% % % %* %

72.20670.882 73.529
76.0(6) (4) (2)

JUAN TANGO B249 Sofie VAN ROOIJ 1222.04
KWPN / Chestnut / 2014 / Gelding /  by DON TANGO B and VAMIRA by NEGRO - J.c.t. GOEVAERS VAN BOVEN

72.059
(6)

70.735
(5)

71.882
100 €

%% % % %* %

71.32472.941 70.000
77.0(1) (6) (11)

DSP FIRST CLASS239 Viktoria VON BRAUNMÜHL 1220.05
DSP ( / Black / 2011 / Gelding /  by FUERST ROMANCIER and WILD WICHITA by WIND DANCER - Lia WELSCHOF

71.176
(7)

73.382
(1)

71.765
80 €

%% % % %* %

71.17670.588 72.206
76.0(8) (7) (4)

VAGABOND DE MASSA234 Isla SULLY 1217.56
 / Bay / 2009 / Gelding /  by RIETO and VEXAME SPP by XAQUIRO CIP - Cassandra SULLY

73.676
(1)

70.441
(8)

71.617
50 €

%% % % %* %

70.44169.853 71.029
74.0(10) (10) (5)

BAUNEHOEJENS CARPACCIO216 Rikke Maria Schoubye JOHANSEN 1207.07
DWB / Bay / 2013 / Stallion /  by CHARMEUR and BAUNEHOEJENS TALIKI by WHITE TALISMAN - Gitte Schoubye JOHANSEN

72.647
(5)

71.029
(4)

71.000
50 €

%% % % %* %

70.73570.294 68.824
75.0(9) (9) (17)

BELLE VISTA207 Emilie HERWEYERS 1193.08
WESTF / Black / 2016 / Mare /  by BON COEUR and DANINA by DESPERADOS - Tinne - Geert HERWEYERS-BAEYENS

70.588
(9)

70.441
(8)

70.176
50 €

%% % % %* %

72.05970.882 68.088
74.0(6) (5) (21)

JERENZO TEXEL246 Britt KIKKERT-VAN DER LINDE 1192.59
KWPN / Bay / 2014 / Stallion /  by ENZO FERRARI and VIETA CORIETA TEXEL by JAZZ - Eva VAN DER LINDE, Willem VAN DER LIND
E

70.735
(8)

68.971
(17)

70.147
50 €

%% % % %* %

70.14768.235 70.588
73.0(21) (12) (7)

INCOGNITO242 Matteo BORGHESI 1187.010
KWPN / Bay / 2013 / Gelding /  by DESPERADO and UPDATE by SANDRO HIT - RM Horses Trading B.V.

69.706
(13)

70.441
(8)

69.823
50 €

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 1(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Knut DANZBERGJudge C : Alice SCHWAB
Judge E : Alban TISSOT

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Sven-Günter ROTHENBERGER

Judge B : Susanne BAARUP

71.17669.265 69.265
71.0(11) (7) (13)

EMPIRE B.232 Abigail GRAY 1184.511
KWPN / Black / 2009 / Gelding /  by STING and WENDY by OO-SEVEN - Fenella QUINN

69.118
(17)

69.559
(12)

69.677
50 €

%% % % %* %

69.41268.824 70.735
72.0(15) (17) (6)

LA BELLA ROSA201 Lena ABFALTERER 1183.512
AWÖ / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by DANCIER and LADY ARGENTINA by ARGENTINUS - Lena ABFALTERER

68.382
(22)

70.735
(5)

69.618
50 €

%% % % %* %

68.67667.941 70.000
72.0(24) (23) (11)

BRIANNA215 Clara Cordes ARNKJAER 1177.013
DWB / Chestnut / 2012 / Mare /  by BOEGEGAARDENS BONEY M and RODIA by BLUE HORS ROMANCIER - Lene ARNKJÆR

68.824
(19)

70.735
(5)

69.235
50 €

%% % % %* %

69.55969.118 70.294
71.0(12) (16) (9)

BONA DEA214 Johana VASARYOVA 1176.014
WESTF / Bay / 2014 / Mare /  by BRISBANE and WELFENFEE by WELTISSIMO 3 - DS Pelikan

69.265
(16)

67.647
(24)

69.177
50 €

%% % % %* %

68.82469.118 68.382
72.0(12) (21) (18)

ROSWELL260 Filippa LYRÅ 1176.014
SWB / Bay / 2010 / Gelding /  by ROSEVELT and WIWIE by WELTMAN - Ann-Charlotte LYRÅ

70.294
(10)

69.265
(13)

69.177
50 €

%% % % %* %

70.29467.941 68.382
72.0(24) (11) (18)

DARTHULA VH261 Juni SKOBE ROSÉN 1172.016
SWB / Bay / 2013 / Mare /  by DALWHINNIE and COLETTE VH by CORRADO WL 919 - Stall Säthälla AB

70.147
(11)

67.941
(21)

68.941
 

%% % % %* %

68.97168.235 67.941
70.0(21) (20) (22)

FALLETE OLD253 Veronica PAWLUK 1168.017
OLDBG / Black / 2016 / Mare /  by FUERSTENBALL OLD and BUTTERFLY by BRENTANO II - Katharina PAWLUK

69.118
(17)

69.265
(13)

68.706
 

%% % % %* %

69.11868.824 67.059
70.0(15) (18) (30)

NESA STABLES ALLEGRO V/H TRIC206 Amber HENNES 1166.518
NRPS / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by APACHE V/H TRICHELHOF and YANA VAN HET TRICHELHOF by RUBELS - Natasja VANDERBORG
HT

69.706
(13)

68.382
(19)

68.618
 

%% % % %* %

69.70668.529 67.647
72.0(19) (13) (24)

NIBELEY BLACK PEARL231 Myles GRAHAM 1166.518
AES / Grey / 2012 / Mare /  by NIBELEY UNION JACK  and OCINDY by CONTO - Josephine ELEY

68.088
(25)

69.118
(16)

68.618
 

%% % % %* %

69.11868.971 67.206
71.0(14) (18) (28)

BLUE HORS VICTOR218 Andrea Hamann SAND 1165.520
HANN / Black / 2016 / Gelding /  by VIVALDI and STARLIGHT by STEDINGER - Dennis HAMANN SAND

69.559
(15)

67.941
(21)

68.559
 

%% % % %* %

69.70668.676 67.353
70.0(18) (13) (26)

NEWTON ASTRO NASCENTE233 Demi HOWARD-CARTWRIGHT 1164.021
OLDBG / Chestnut / 2016 / Gelding /  by APACHE and DONNA SCHUFRO by BLUE HORS DON SCHUFRO - Lorna WILSON

68.529
(20)

68.088
(20)

68.470
 

%% % % %* %

68.82468.529 70.294
71.0(19) (21) (9)

FINE BOY 10243 Matilde MANZATO 1161.522
OLDBG / Other / 2017 / Gelding /  by TANNENHOF'S FAHRENHEIT and FEE by FLANAGAN - Helena WAYAND, Katharina WAYAND
-SCHWARY

67.500
(27)

66.471
(32)

68.324
 

%% % % %* %

67.50068.088 68.971
70.0(23) (29) (15)

GOSLING258 Emilia ANDERSSON 1159.023
SWB / Bay / 2017 / Gelding /  by GAMMELENGGARDS ZAPPA and WINSLET by WELTMEYER - Särö Stable AB

69.853
(12)

66.471
(32)

68.177
 

%% % % %* %

67.79467.647 67.794
70.0(27) (26) (23)

QUICKLY DES PALUDS227 Paola CALLET 1159.024
 / Other / 2015 / Mare /  by QUATERBACK and DULCIA DE HUS by DON FREDERICO - Eugenie CALLET

68.382
(22)

69.265
(13)

68.176
 

%% % % %* %

67.94167.353 68.235
70.0(28) (25) (20)

WEENA202 Emilia BRANDSTÄTTER 1155.525
DSP ( / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by TOPAS and WITCH by D'AMOUR - Emilia BRANDSTÄTTER

68.529
(20)

67.794
(23)

67.970
 

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 2(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Knut DANZBERGJudge C : Alice SCHWAB
Judge E : Alban TISSOT

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Sven-Günter ROTHENBERGER

Judge B : Susanne BAARUP

67.79467.059 68.971
67.0(30) (26) (15)

VITALOS FRH236 Ava OSING 1149.026
HANN / Other / 2017 / Stallion /  by VITALIS and DARLINA by DE NIRO 6 - Saskia BAUER, Ava OSING

65.588
(40)

68.529
(18)

67.588
 

%% % % %* %

66.76571.029 66.471
72.0(4) (38) (32)

HAFSJOLDS RANGER217 Laura QVIST 1149.026
DWB / Bay / 2017 / Gelding /  - Laura QVIST, Nana QVIST

68.382
(22)

65.294
(36)

67.588
 

%% % % %* %

69.70666.618 67.353
71.0(34) (13) (26)

JUNIOR HIT205 Charlott BLEVI 1148.528
BWP / Bay / 2009 / Gelding /  by SANDRO HIT and REGINA by CALVANI - Charlott BLEVI

67.353
(28)

66.765
(29)

67.559
 

%% % % %* %

68.08867.794 65.588
69.0(26) (24) (39)

ATTERUPGAARDS DORA251 Mira Antonsen HJELLE 1142.529
DWB / Other / 2015 / Mare /  by BELISSIMO and ATTERUPGAARDS DAWN by JAZZ - Karina Antonsen HJELLE, Tommy HJELLE

67.206
(29)

67.353
(25)

67.206
 

%% % % % %

67.35366.618 67.647
70.0(34) (34) (24)

FABIAN224 Sohvi ROUVALI 1141.030
HANN / Black / 2015 / Gelding /  by FUERSTENBALL OLD - Sohvi ROUVALI

66.765
(33)

67.206
(27)

67.118
 

%% % % %* %

67.50065.882 69.118
69.0(40) (29) (14)

SERANO212 Barbora KREJCIROVA 1140.531
OLDBG / Other / 2008 / Stallion /  by SERANO GOLD and BALALAIKA by RUBIN ROYAL OLD - Mariana ASSIS SILVA

67.647
(26)

65.294
(36)

67.088
 

%% % % %* %

67.50067.059 66.324
69.0(30) (29) (34)

QUINCY JONES DU SOLEIL229 Lucie PLANCHET 1136.532
OLDBG / Bay / 2013 / Gelding /  by QUATERBACK and SUNSHINE by SANDRO HIT - S.C.E.A. FPL-E

66.912
(32)

66.471
(32)

66.853
 

%% % % %* %

67.35367.059 67.206
68.0(30) (34) (28)

INDIGO247 Jessica NESSELAAR 1136.033
KWPN / Chestnut / 2013 / Gelding /  by APACHE and CACHARELLE by SANTANO - Florentz NESSELAAR, Pauline NESSELAAR

65.588
(40)

66.912
(28)

66.824
 

%% % % %* %

67.50065.735 66.471
68.0(41) (29) (32)

LONDON EYE223 Coco ROINE 1132.034
HANN / Chestnut / 2013 / Gelding /  by LONDON BARON and CAROUSELLE - Sara MAATTOLA-LINDHOLM

66.471
(35)

66.765
(29)

66.588
 

%% % % %* %

66.61868.824 65.000
65.0(15) (40) (44)

ZANASI259 Tilda ANDRÉ HOKFELT 1125.035
SWB / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by SKOVENS RAFAEL and ZANONNI by ZARDIN FIRFOD - Stall André AB

66.324
(37)

64.118
(41)

66.177
 

%% % % %* %

64.85367.353 66.324
67.0(28) (48) (34)

CRUMEL219 Alvaro LOPEZ REY 1118.036
WESTF / Bay / 2010 / Mare /  by CAPTAIN FIRE and LADY DIE by LANDINO 14 - Zhashkiv Stud Farm

65.735
(39)

64.559
(40)

65.765
 

%% % % %* %

66.17666.029 66.765
68.0(38) (43) (31)

EPICO DAS FIGUEIRAS257 Antonio SOARES 1117.537
LUSIT / Grey / 2009 / Gelding /  by VIHESTE and UPA-UPA by PRINCIPE - Herdade da Malhadinha Nova

66.618
(34)

63.088
(44)

65.735
 

%% % % % %

66.02966.618 65.441
66.0(34) (45) (40)

DELISHA JIGULINA204 Anna BRUCKBERGER 1114.038
AWÖ / Chestnut / 2010 / Mare /  by FIDERTANZ and DAKOTA by DANONE I - Dominique ASCHAUER

67.059
(31)

62.500
(48)

65.529
 

%% % % %* %

66.61866.029 63.971
66.0(38) (40) (50)

BARCELONA240 Danai GIANNOPOULOU 1113.039
HANN / Black / 2016 / Mare /  by BON COEUR 1389 and SAN FRANCISCO by SAN REMO - Vasileios GIANNOPOULOS

66.029
(38)

64.706
(39)

65.471
 

%% % % % %

64.70665.147 65.735
66.0(43) (49) (38)

RONCEVALL OLD213 Eliska VANDASOVA 1112.540
OLDBG / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by ROMANOV and DORATHA by DONNERHALL 11 - EUROPROLAND s.r.o.

64.853
(45)

66.765
(29)

65.441
 

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 3(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Knut DANZBERGJudge C : Alice SCHWAB
Judge E : Alban TISSOT

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Sven-Günter ROTHENBERGER

Judge B : Susanne BAARUP

66.47165.588 66.029
67.0(42) (42) (36)

VERON FELIZ225 Gea Patricia SALMINEN 1109.541
WESTF / Chestnut / 2012 / Gelding /  by VITALIS and FINIA by FIDERMARK - Equeco GmbH

64.265
(49)

63.971
(43)

65.265
 

%% % % %* %

67.64766.765 65.441
66.0(33) (28) (40)

FINAUD 21245 Amélie DECRUYENAERE HAUPERT 1108.542
HANN / Other / 2012 / Gelding /  by FIDERTANZ 2 and WALPURGIS by WESTWALL - Joelle HAUPERT

64.118
(50)

62.059
(51)

65.206
 

%% % % % %

66.91265.000 64.412
67.0(45) (36) (45)

GILMORE MC226 Ulrika SALMINEN 1107.043
KWPN / Bay / 2011 / Gelding /  by ZIZI TOP and SIMONE B by ZEOLIET - Mikko SALMINEN

66.471
(35)

62.794
(46)

65.118
 

%% % % %* %

66.76566.176 64.265
66.0(37) (38) (46)

GRACE DI FONTEABETI244 Mina Felicitas SIMEONE 1106.044
HANN / Bay / 2017 / Mare /  by FRANKLIN and REBECCA by ROYAL CLASSIC - GOETZKE ASJA KATHARINA

65.588
(40)

62.500
(48)

65.059
 

%% % % %* %

66.17662.647 65.882
64.0(56) (43) (37)

FORTNITE211 Vendula FAJFRLIKOVA 1103.045
HANN / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  - Ladislava FAJFRLIKOVA

64.706
(46)

65.000
(38)

64.882
 

%% % % %* %

64.41264.412 63.088
66.0(48) (52) (52)

MIRA BEM230 Timothe VIAUD 1101.046
 / Other / 2016 / Stallion /  by FINITO and PICARIA by JAQUETAO MMT - E.A.R.L. DE L'ETIAGE

64.559
(48)

67.353
(25)

64.765
 

%% % % %* %

63.82464.265 63.235
66.0(51) (54) (51)

NOESMINDES MIAMI252 Karen Marthine TANDBERG 1094.547
DWB / Other / 2011 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS ROCKEFELLER and MISTELL by MICHELLINO - Lars Johan TANDBERG, Susanne Bjoer
g TANDBERG

64.706
(46)

65.882
(35)

64.382
 

%% % % % %

65.29464.412 65.147
67.0(48) (46) (43)

ROLAND220 Andrea LOZANO CADENAS 1094.547
WESTF / Chestnut / 2009 / Stallion /  by SAN SIRO and DANA by KASMIR VAN SCHUTTERSHOF - Andrea LOZANO CADENAS

65.147
(44)

61.912
(52)

64.382
 

%% % % %* %

67.50065.147 61.912
66.0(43) (29) (56)

GR DORIAN GRAY262 Olesia VOLKOVETSKA 1090.049
BAD-W / Bay / 2010 / Gelding /  by DIAMOND HIT and ANASTASIA by ALABASTER 29 - Tara SCHNEIDER

63.676
(52)

62.353
(50)

64.118
 

%% % % % %

66.91263.529 62.500
65.0(54) (36) (55)

GOYA A221 Hugo MELIDA GOMEZ 1089.550
 / Bay / 2007 / Mare /  by TORNADO and ONNI - UVAMENTE SL

63.382
(53)

64.118
(41)

64.088
 

%% % % %* %

64.41264.559 64.118
65.0(47) (52) (47)

DE YAKARE222 Alfonso RUIZ VELASCO 1087.551
CDE / Black / 2007 / Mare /  by CACIQUE QUIN and INCITA - SEGOVIANA BENIDORMENSE SL

65.588
(40)

61.176
(54)

63.971
 

%% % % %* %

64.70663.235 64.118
65.0(55) (49) (47)

EL ROMANA PLUS256 Salome' BARTZ 1085.052
 / Black / 2009 / Mare /  by RUBIN CORTES and PARIS by PERALTA PINHA - Jean Christophe BARTZ, Adele GAMBINI

64.118
(50)

62.941
(45)

63.824
 

%% % % % %

64.70664.412 61.471
63.0(48) (49) (57)

SUMATRA A.H.208 Anna PEETERS 1081.553
BWP / Bay / 2018 / Mare /  by SECRET and LANCOME A.H. by SIR DONNERHALL I - Anna PEETERS

67.206
(29)

60.294
(57)

63.618
 

%% % % %* %

63.52965.000 64.118
59.0(45) (56) (47)

FIGO DE HANSEZ228 Thanais CAPELLE MOROSI 1081.553
SBS / Other / 2011 / Gelding /  by DANTE WELTINO OLD and FRIEDA by FIDERMARK - Thanais CAPELLE MOROSI, Mathieu MORO
SI

62.647
(54)

62.794
(46)

63.618
 

%% % % %* %

63.67664.118 65.294
64.0(52) (55) (42)

GRINDEKS241 Alessandro BONAGLIO 1075.055
LWB / Bay / 2014 / Gelding /  by GVIDONS and KUAIALAMPURA by KAPTEIN PREMIUM - Isabella BONI

62.206
(56)

60.882
(55)

63.235
 

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 4(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Knut DANZBERGJudge C : Alice SCHWAB
Judge E : Alban TISSOT

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Sven-Günter ROTHENBERGER

Judge B : Susanne BAARUP

64.94163.618 62.735
65.0(53) (47) (54)

L-MO255 Lea ZATONSKA 1079.556
KWPN / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by DECOR FERDINAND and BJORK by UB 40 - Anna STASZEWSKA-ZATONSKA

62.441
(55)

61.265
(53)

63.000
 

%% % % %* %

62.94161.471 62.794
63.0(58) (57) (53)

BELTANO210 Tonka ŽITKOVIC 1051.557
RHEIN / Bay / 2009 / Gelding /  by BELISSIMO and WELTICA by WELTMEYER - Konjicki klub Trajbar Team

61.912
(57)

60.147
(58)

61.853
 

%% % % % %

60.14762.500 60.588
61.0(57) (59) (58)

FAMOUS ZEPHYR209 Ema Emina NEFIC 1036.558
HANN / Bay / 2014 / Gelding /  by BLUE HORS ZACK and LOUISIANA by LORD SINCLAIR 8 - Gut Petznick

60.882
(59)

60.735
(56)

60.970
 

%% % % % %

61.32459.853 59.853
60.0(59) (58) (59)

BERNINI VMT203 Sabrina BRÖTZNER 1029.559
 / Chestnut / 2013 / Gelding /  by BREITLING W and WELTMAUS by WELTMEYER - Michaela BRÖTZNER

61.912
(57)

59.853
(59)

60.559
 

%% % % %* %

60.00058.529 56.912
56.0(60) (60) (60)

KWAHU235 Mariam GURTSKAYA 973.060
TRAK / Other / 2016 / Stallion /  by MILLENNIUM and KALINOWSKA by MÜNCHHAUSEN - Margit EISNER

56.176
(60)

54.559
(60)

57.235
 

%% % % % %

Signature Jury:

Total Prize Money : 1500 €RANKED60 PRIZES15

HIGH BID V.D.TNelly SOLECKA254 WD*

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 5(*)=Team / Equipe


